
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Agriculture/Plant Science

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AMAR SHAHID SHREE DASHARATH CHAND SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJAPUR, BARDIYA 14100313,  14100314,  14100315 4 3 0 75.00

2 BAGMATI AGRICULTURE COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 14100294 3 1 0 33.33

3 GURANS SECONDARY SCHOOL, SANOSHREE, BARDIYA 14100173,  14100177,  14100179,  14100182 11 4 0 36.36

4 JANAKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAIDAHAWA, RUPANDEHI 14100447,  14100451 8 2 0 25.00

5 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPANDEHI 14100240 5 1 0 20.00

6 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE NULL 2 0 0 0.00

7 OXBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 14100272 1 1 0 100.00

8 RAM GORKHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAHADURGANJ, KAPILVASTU 14100280,  14100285 15 2 0 13.33

9 RAPTI SWARGADWARI RATANNATH PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, TULSIPUR, DANG 14100266 2 1 0 50.00

10 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, GADHAWA-3, GOBARDIHA, DANG 14100152,  14100154,  14100156,  14100158 8 4 0 50.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:59  Total Passed:19  Total Failed:40  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 32.20  Fail Percentage: 67.80



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Livestock Production/Animal Health

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AMAR SHAHID SHREE DASHARATH CHAND SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJAPUR, BARDIYA NULL 2 0 0 0.00

2 BHAIRAB NAVADEEP SECONDARY SCHOOL, PALPA 21100309,  21100310,  21100312 4 3 0 75.00

3 GURANS SECONDARY SCHOOL, SANOSHREE, BARDIYA 21100264,  21100265,  21100276 14 3 0 21.43

4 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPANDEHI 21100338,  21100344,  21100347,  21100665 12 4 0 33.33

5 RAM GORKHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAHADURGANJ, KAPILVASTU 21100415,  21100416 5 2 0 40.00

6 ROLWANG SECONDARY SCHOOL, JELWANG, ROLPA 21100618,  21100621,  21100623,  21100624,  21100625,  21100626 9 6 0 66.67

7 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHAINPUR, DANG 21100627 1 1 0 100.00

8 SIDDHARTHA MULTI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, TANSEN, PALPA 21100476,  21100478 4 2 0 50.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:51  Total Passed:21  Total Failed:30  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 41.18  Fail Percentage: 58.82



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Veterinary Science

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BAGMATI AGRICULTURE COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 15100117,  15100119 8 2 0 25.00

2 CHURE SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAGNAHA, BARDIYA 15100073 3 1 0 33.33

3 DEURALI JANATA PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAY, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI ALL WITHHELD 4 0 4

4 JANAPRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DAMAULI, BARDIYA 15100128 9 1 0 11.11

5 NEPAL SANJIVANI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, DANG NULL 4 0 0 0.00

6 NOBEL TECHNICAL AND MEDICAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, KOHALPUR, BANKE 15100104,  15100107 9 2 0 22.22

7 RAPTI SWARGADWARI RATANNATH PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, TULSIPUR, DANG NULL 3 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:40  Total Passed:6  Total Failed:30  Total Withheld:4  Pass Percentage: 16.67  Fail Percentage: 83.33



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Computer Application & Secretarial Management

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE ALL WITHHELD 3 0 3

SUMMARY Total Appeared:3  Total Passed:0  Total Failed:0  Total Withheld:3



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Civil Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BAL KALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, LIWANG, ROLPA ALL WITHHELD 5 0 5

2 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 01100065,  01100067,  01100070 9 3 0 33.33

3 GYANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOHALPUR , BANKE 01100168,  01100171 6 2 0 33.33

4 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TILOTTAMA, RUPANDEHI NULL 2 0 0 0.00

5 JEEVANODDHAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, PURTIGHAT, GULMI 01100310 2 1 0 50.00

6 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHODHARI, BARDIYA NULL 1 0 0 0.00

7 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE NULL 4 0 0 0.00

8 OXBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI ALL WITHHELD 1 0 1

9 RAPTI SWARGADWARI RATANNATH PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, TULSIPUR, DANG NULL 1 0 0 0.00

10 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, GADHAWA-3, GOBARDIHA, DANG 01100108,  01100109,  01100110,  01100111,  01100112 5 5 0 100.00

11 RISING TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 01100214 1 1 0 100.00

12 WESTERN NEPAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, TULSIPUR, DANG 01100334 2 1 0 50.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:39  Total Passed:13  Total Failed:20  Total Withheld:6  Pass Percentage: 39.39  Fail Percentage: 60.61



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Civil Engineering(Special)

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 34100005,  34100007,  34100008,  34100009 6 4 0 66.67

SUMMARY Total Appeared:6  Total Passed:4  Total Failed:2  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 66.67  Fail Percentage: 33.33



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Computer Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 GYANODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TURANG, GULMI NULL 4 0 0 0.00

2 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAGDULA, PYUTHAN 08100195,  08100196,  08100199,  08100202 10 4 0 40.00

3 RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHANDRAUTA, KAPILVASTU 08100063,  08100064,  08100065,  08100066 4 4 0 100.00

4 TRIBHUVAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOHALPUR, BANKE 08100071,  08100072,  08100079,  08100080 16 4 0 25.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:34  Total Passed:12  Total Failed:22  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 35.29  Fail Percentage: 64.71



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Electrical Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 09100068,  09100071,  09100073,  09100076 13 4 0 30.77

2 MAINAHIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAINAHIYA, RUPANDEHI 09100156,  09100157 2 2 0 100.00

3 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHODHARI, BARDIYA 09100104,  09100108 7 2 0 28.57

4 PADMODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHORAHI, DANG 09100086,  09100087,  09100088,  09100090,  09100093,  09100094 9 6 0 66.67

5 TRIBHUVAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, PRATAPPUR-9, BELATARI, NAWALPARASI (WEST) 09100164,  09100166,  09100169,  09100170 8 4 0 50.00

6 WESTERN NEPAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, TULSIPUR, DANG ALL WITHHELD 1 0 1

SUMMARY Total Appeared:40  Total Passed:18  Total Failed:21  Total Withheld:1  Pass Percentage: 46.15  Fail Percentage: 53.85



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Electrical Engineering(Special)

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE NULL 1 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:1  Total Passed:0  Total Failed:1  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 0.00  Fail Percentage: 100.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Electronics Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 23100005,  23100007 6 2 0 33.33

SUMMARY Total Appeared:6  Total Passed:2  Total Failed:4  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 33.33  Fail Percentage: 66.67



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Mechanical Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE ALL WITHHELD 6 0 6

2 SHANTI MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, MANIGRAM, RUPANDEHI 06100034,  06100035,  06100036 8 3 0 37.50

SUMMARY Total Appeared:14  Total Passed:3  Total Failed:5  Total Withheld:6  Pass Percentage: 37.50  Fail Percentage: 62.50



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, LUMBINI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Submission Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Pre-diploma

Program:Refrigeration & AC Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 16100005,  16100008,  16100009,  16100010,  16100012 9 5 0 55.56

SUMMARY Total Appeared:9  Total Passed:5  Total Failed:4  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 55.56  Fail Percentage: 44.44


